



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.195 of 2025

Renu Pradhan

.....

Appellant

Represented By Adv. -
Tanmay Mishra

-versus-

1) M. Sanjukta Patro

.....

Respondents

2) Niranjan Pradhan
3) Kusum Pradhan
4) Kanhu Pradhan

Represented By Adv. -
M/s Pramod Kumar
Mishra (Caveator)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

12.09.2025

Order No.

06. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 has already made his appearance by filing caveat under Section 148A of the C.P.C., 1908, for which, no notice is required to be served on the Respondent No.1.
3. Therefore, the learned counsel for the Appellant is directed to file requisites for issuance of notices to the respondent Nos.2 to 4 through Speed Post/Registered Post with A.D within seven days.
4. List this matter on 11.11.2025.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge